Introduced by: Council Member Middlebrook Introduction Date: December 12, 2006 Public Hearing: January 9, 2007 Action: Passed Vote: 4-1

# CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA

## Ordinance #06-28

#### AN ORDINANCE REVISING THE BETHEL MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 2.05- RESPONSIBILITIES OF CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS, MUNICIPAL OFFICERS, APPOINTED OFFICIALS, AND EMPLOYEES; CONFLICTS OF INTEREST, TO INCLUDE SECTION 2.05.070-REPRESENTATION OF THE CITY OF BETHEL

**THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED** by the City Council of Bethel, Alaska, that:

**SECTION 1.** <u>Classification</u>. This ordinance is of a permanent nature and shall become a part of the Bethel Municipal Code.

**SECTION 2.** Addition to Bethel Municipal Code Chapter 2.05 This ordinance shall become an additional chapter to the Bethel Municipal Code:

Chapter 2.05

#### RESPONSIBILITIES OF CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS, MUNICIPAL OFFICERS, APPOINTED OFFICIALS, AND EMPLOYEES; CONFLICTS OF INTEREST

#### SECTIONS:

2.05.010	CONDUCT IN OFFICE; INVESTIGATIONS.
2.05.020	Оатн.
2.05.030	DELIVERY OF OFFICE.
2.05.040	REPORTS.
2.05.050	RESIGNATION.
2.05.060	CONFLICTS OF INTEREST.
2.05.070	REPRESENTATION OF THE CITY OF BETHEL.

#### 2.05.070 Representative of The City of Bethel.

City Council Members, Municipal Officers, and appointed Officials of the City of Bethel shall support the direction of the City Council when representing the City of Bethel or acting on behalf of the City. All such individuals shall clearly make known any personal communication or action which contradicts City Council direction as representing their own personal views and/or ideas.—

**SECTION 3.** Effective Date. This chapter shall become effective upon passage by the Bethel City Council.

City of Bethel, Alaska

Introduced by: Council Member Introduction Date: December 12, 2006 Public Hearing: January 9, 2007 Action: Passed Vote: 4-1

Middlebrook

### ENACTED THIS 9th DAY OF JANUARY 2007, BY A VOTE OF 4 IN FAVOR AND 1 OPPOSED.

Daniel C. Leinberger, Mayor

ATTEST;

Sándra Mo Clerk